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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of hospitals/centres set up for treatment of AIDS patients in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to open more centres to detect AIDS in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the centres already set up are fully operational and equipped with the necessary logistics;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. ANBUMANI RAMADOSS)

(a) to (f): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 465 FOR 17TH MAY, 2006.

Antiretroviral Treatment for AIDS patients is being provided in 54 ART Centers as indicated at Annexure - I. In these 54 Centers, a total of 28,665 patients are getting treatment free of cost. Action has been taken to open an additional 46 centers in order to meet the increased demand for antiretroviral treatment. These additional centers, as indicated at Annexure - II, will be operational by the middle of June, 2006, on the completion of training, supply of drugs and diagnostic equipments. In these 100 centers, an estimated 85,320 patients will be provided free treatment during 2006-07.

At each ART centre, NACO provides funds for appointment of two doctors, one counselor, one lab technician, one data entry operator and a pharmacist on contractual basis. The diagnostic equipments such a s CD4 count machines, reagents and drugs are also provided to these ART centres. The doctors in the department where the ART Centre is located are provided specialized training for 12 days and faculty members are provided training for 5 days at the Centres of Excellence identified for the purpose.

Though it is targeted to provide free ART to 1,80,000 patients in 188 Centres by 2010, action to further expand ART Centres will be taken in keeping with the demand.

Annexure - I
Status of ART Centers as on 30th April 2006 NACO Supported ART Centers

Sl.No State  Name of the Centre   No. of patients

      Male Female Children TS/T Total

1 Tamil        GHTM, Tambram, Chennai 1434 984 188 0 2606
 Nadu (14)
2   Madras Medical  372 179 2 0 553
   College, Chennai
3   Government Medical  706 421 34 0 1161
   College, Madurai
4   Government Hospital, 687 560 54 0 1301
   Namakkal
5   Kilpouk Medical  26 18 14 0 58
   College, Chennai
6   Medical College, Salem 127 109 5 0  241


7   Medical College,  88 33 8 0 129
   Tirunelveli
8   Med college,  79 41 1 0 121
   Ciombatore
9   Med college, Theni  90 73 20 0 183
10   Med college, Thanzavur 64 31 0 0 95
11   Med college, vellore  77 48 8 0 133
12   Med college,  57 25 3 0 85
   Kanyakumari
13   Med college, Trichy  81 77 0 0 158
14   IOG   47 44 8 0 99
15 Maharasht   JJ Hospital, Mumbai 2144 968 66 3 3181
 ra (9)
16   KEM Hospital, Mumbai 350 197 40 0 587
17   Nair Hospital, Mumbai 163 83 10 0 256
18   Sion Hospital, Mumbai 171 85 32 0 288
19   Government Medical  463 344 59  0  866
   College, Sangli
20   B.J. Medical College,  589 361 59 0 1009
   Pune
21   Government Medical  571 224 79 0 874
   College, Nagpur
22   NARI Pune  87 40 0 0 127
23   ARCON, Mumbai  42 27 0 0 69
24 Andhra   Osmania Medical  723 325 15 0 1063
 Pradesh College, Hyderabad
 (3)
25   Government Medical  694 343 12 0 1049
   College, Guntur
26   Government Medical  114 61 0 0 175
   College, Vizag.
27 Karnataka  Lady Curzon Hosp.,  742 339 43 0 1124
 (5)  Bangalore
28                Mysore Medical  287 149 2 0 438
   College, Mysore
29   VIMS, Bellary  68 25 0 0 93
30                KIMS Hubli  401 202 24 0 627
31 Freedom Foundation 254
   (Round II)
32 Manipur  RIMS, Imphal  383 173 14 0 570
 (2)
33   Jawaharlal Nehru  525 337 88 0 950
   Hospital, Imphal
34 Nagaland  Naga District  97 53 9 0 159
 (1) Hospital, Kohima
35 Delhi  RML Hospital, New  800 301 126 4 1231
 (5)  Delhi
36   LNJP Hospital, New  426 136 18 4 584
   Delhi
37   AIIMS, New Delhi  318 102 25 3 448
38   DDU Hospital, New  10 4 0 0 14
   Delhi
39    LRS institute of TB,  20 7 1 0 28
   New Delhi
40 Chandigarh PGIMER, Chandigarh 426 208 91 0 725
 (1)
41 Rajasthan  SMS Hospital, Jaipur  562 198 25 0 785
 (1)
42 Gujarat  B.J. Medical College,  681 292 41 0 1014
 (1)  Ahmedabad
43 West  School of Tropical  595 165 21 0 781
 Bengal Medicine, Kolkatta
 (1)
44 Uttar  Banaras Hindu  522 207 21 0 750
 Pradesh University, Varanasi
 (3)
45   KGMC, Lucknow  233 60 13 0 306
46   LLRM Med College,  13 3 0 0 16
   Meerut
47 Goa (1)  Government Medical  152 74 11 0 237
   College, Bambolim
48 Kerala  Med   238 128 24 0 390
 (2) College,Thiruvanthapuram

49   Med College, Thrissur 275 138 0 0 413
50 Himachal IGMC Shimla 19 12 2 0 33
 Pradesh (1)
51 Pondicher  GGH,Pondicherry  28 20 12 0 60 ry (1)
52   Madhya  Med college, Indore  237 115 34 0 386
 Pradesh
 (1)
53 Assam (1)  Med College, Guwahati 23 10 0 0 33


54 Arunachal General Hospital, 1 2 0 0 3
 Pradesh Naharlagun
 (1)
    Total   18128 9161 1362 14 28665

Annexure - II

  Details of additional 46 ART Centres

State    Institution/Location

Maharastra(5)   1 MC, Aurangabad
    2 MC, Dule
    3 MC Akola
    4 MC, Yawatmal
    5 MC Ambejogai
Andhra Pradesh(8)   6 MC, Kakinada
    7 Govt. MC, Tirupati
    8 Govt. MC, Warangl
    9 Govt. MC, Karnool
    10 Govt. MC, Ananthapur
    11 Govt. MC, Vijaywada
    12 District hospital,cuddlore
    13 District hospital,Prakassan
Karnataka(8)   14 District Hosp. Devangeri
    15 District Hosp., Manglore
    16 District Hosp., Gulbarga
    17 Diustrict Hosp., Belgaon
    18 District Hosp., Bijapur
    19 District Hosp., Bagalkot
    20 District Hosp., Kolar
    21 District Hosp., Raichur
Manipur(2)   22 Dist. Hosp., Churachandpur
    23 Dist hospital ,Ukhrul
Nagaland(2)   24 Civil Hosp. Tuensang
    25 Dist. Hosp, Dimapur
Delhi(1)    26 Safdarjung Hospital
Gujarat(1)    27 MC, Surat
Madhya Pr (1)   28 MC, Jabalpur
West Bengal(1)   29 MC, Siliguri
Rajasthan(1)   30 MC, Jodhpur
Assam(1)    31 MC, Dibrugarh
Kerala(2)    32 MC, Kotayyam
    33 MC, Calicut
Orissa (1)    34 SCB MC, Behrampur
Haryana(1)   35 Govt. MC, Rohtak
Punjab (2)    36 Civil Hosp., Jalandhar
    37 Govt MC Amritsar
Bihar     (2)   38 Govt. MC, Patna
    39 Govt. MC, Muzzafarpur
J&K (1)    40 Govt. MC, Jammu
Jharkhand (1)   41 Govt. MC, Ranchi
Uttaranchal (1)   42 Doon Hospital, Dehradun
Chattisgarh (1)   43 Govt. MC, Raipur
Tripura (1)   44 GB Pant Hosp., Agartala
Meghalaya (1)   45 State Hosp., Shillong
Mizoram (1)   46 Civil Hospital, Aizawal
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